

Florida Power & Light Company
Statistics
(unaudited)

| Periods Ended March 31 | Quarter | | | Year-to-Date | | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------|--------------|
| | 2025 | 2024 | % change | 2025 | 2024 | % change |
| Energy sales (million kWh) | | | | | | |
| Residential | 14,312 | 13,634 | 5.0 % | 14,312 | 13,634 | 5.0 % |
| Commercial | 11,608 | 11,466 | 1.2 % | 11,608 | 11,466 | 1.2 % |
| Industrial | 1,081 | 1,187 | (9.0)% | 1,081 | 1,187 | (9.0)% |
| Public authorities | 110 | 112 | (1.8)% | 110 | 112 | (1.8)% |
| Increase (decrease) in unbilled sales | (70) | 163 | (143.1)% | (70) | 163 | (143.1)% |
| Total retail | 27,040 | 26,561 | 1.8 % | 27,040 | 26,561 | 1.8 % |
| Electric utilities | 1,992 | 1,861 | 7.0 % | 1,992 | 1,861 | 7.0 % |
| Interchange power sales | 1,156 | 1,106 | 4.5 % | 1,156 | 1,106 | 4.5 % |
| Total | 30,187 | 29,529 | 2.2 % | 30,187 | 29,529 | 2.2 % |

| | | | | | | |
|--|--------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|--------------|---------------|
| Average price (cents/kWh)⁽¹⁾ | | | | | | |
| Residential | 14.79 | 14.99 | (1.3)% | 14.79 | 14.99 | (1.3)% |
| Commercial | 11.22 | 11.73 | (4.3)% | 11.22 | 11.73 | (4.3)% |
| Industrial | 8.01 | 8.67 | (7.6)% | 8.01 | 8.67 | (7.6)% |
| Total | 12.60 | 12.84 | (1.9)% | 12.60 | 12.84 | (1.9)% |

| | | | | | | |
|---|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|
| Average customer accounts (000s) | | | | | | |
| Residential | 5,344 | 5,244 | 1.9 % | 5,344 | 5,244 | 1.9 % |
| Commercial | 655 | 646 | 1.3 % | 655 | 646 | 1.3 % |
| Industrial | 14 | 16 | (13.5)% | 14 | 16 | (13.5)% |
| Other | 8 | 7 | 6.3 % | 8 | 7 | 6.3 % |
| Total | 6,021 | 5,913 | 1.8 % | 6,021 | 5,913 | 1.8 % |

| | Periods Ended March 31 | | |
|---|------------------------|--------------|--------------|
| | 2025 | 2024 | % change |
| End of period customer accounts (000s) | | | |
| Residential | 5,355 | 5,257 | 1.9 % |
| Commercial | 656 | 647 | 1.3 % |
| Industrial | 14 | 16 | (9.3)% |
| Other | 8 | 7 | 6.8 % |
| Total | 6,033 | 5,927 | 1.8 % |

| | 2025 | Normal | 2024 |
|---|------|--------|------|
| Three Months Ended March 31 | | | |
| Cooling degree equivalent days ⁽²⁾ | 121 | 129 | 113 |
| Heating degree equivalent days ⁽²⁾ | 252 | 233 | 183 |
| Year-to-Date March 31 | | | |
| Cooling degree equivalent days ⁽²⁾ | 121 | 129 | 113 |
| Heating degree equivalent days ⁽²⁾ | 252 | 233 | 183 |

(1) Excludes interchange power sales, net change in unbilled revenues and deferrals under cost recovery clauses.

(2) Cooling degree equivalent days use a 72 degree base temperature and heating degree equivalent days use a 66 degree base temperature.